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Gore Trail At Wildernest

End Date: 10/31/2024

Balance Sheet

Operating Reserve Total

Assets

Operating Accounts

$4,156.27 $0.00 $4,156.27 SSB  Oper 3976

Total: Operating Accounts $4,156.27 $0.00 $4,156.27 

Reserve Accounts

$0.00 $163,368.25 $163,368.25 SSB Res 3979

Total: Reserve Accounts $0.00 $163,368.25 $163,368.25 

Other Current Assets

$13,750.04 $0.00 $13,750.04 Accounts Receivable

($9,867.00) $0.00 ($9,867.00)Due to Rsv - Spc Assmt A/R

$0.00 $9,867.00 $9,867.00 Accounts Receivable - Rsv Spc Assmt

Total: Other Current Assets $3,883.04 $9,867.00 $13,750.04 

Reserve Assets

$0.00 $27,387.87 $27,387.87 Due From Operating

Total: Reserve Assets $0.00 $27,387.87 $27,387.87 

$8,039.31 $200,623.12 $208,662.43 Total: Assets

Liabilities & Equity

Current Liabilities

$15,103.00 $0.00 $15,103.00 Accounts Payable

$16,948.33 $0.00 $16,948.33 Prepaid Assessments

$27,387.87 $0.00 $27,387.87 Due to Reserve

Total: Current Liabilities $59,439.20 $0.00 $59,439.20 

Operating Equity

($26,866.79) $0.00 ($26,866.79)Retained Earnings

Total: Operating Equity ($26,866.79) $0.00 ($26,866.79)

Reserve Equity

$0.00 $73,393.50 $73,393.50 Retained Earnings - Reserve

Total: Reserve Equity $0.00 $73,393.50 $73,393.50 

$0.00 $127,229.62 $127,229.62 Net Income Gain/Loss

($24,533.10) $0.00 ($24,533.10)Net Income Gain/Loss

$8,039.31 $200,623.12 $208,662.43 Total: Liabilities & Equity
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Income Statement - Operating

Gore Trail At Wildernest

10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

OPERATING INCOME

Operating Income

$43.00 $10.75 40000 Operating Dues $44,031.25 $44,042.00 $176,125.00 $176,168.00 $528,375.00 

(2,957.00)  1,839.00 40025 Working Capital Contribution   -     1,839.00   3,200.00   243.00   3,200.00 

  8,909.73   10,303.00 40050 Dues To Reserve (6,658.00)  3,645.00 (26,632.00)(17,722.27) (79,896.00)

  462.00   260.00 40100 Late Fees   -     260.00   -     462.00   -   

$37,373.25 $12,412.75 $6,457.73 $49,786.00 $159,150.73 $152,693.00 Total Operating Income $451,679.00 

$6,457.73 $12,412.75 $37,373.25 $159,150.73 $152,693.00 Total OPERATING INCOME $49,786.00 $451,679.00 

OPERATING EXPENSE

Operating Expense

  300.00   -   50015 Tax Preparation   -     -     300.00   -     300.00 

  340.00   -   50070 Meeting Expense   -     -     340.00   -     340.00 

  -     -   50100 Management Fee- Contract   6,586.00   6,586.00   26,344.00   26,344.00   79,032.00 

  2,173.52 (16.48)50210 Insurance   4,601.15   4,617.63   18,404.60   16,231.08   63,754.55 

(6,732.91)(9,783.02)50220 Water & Sewer   5,250.00   15,033.02   21,000.00   27,732.91   63,000.00 

(4,036.01)(394.62)50241 In-Unit Cable   3,436.66   3,831.28   13,450.66   17,486.67   30,633.96 

(890.78)  12.75 50242 In-Unit Internet   1,100.76   1,088.01   4,308.24   5,199.02   17,108.04 

(890.75)  -   50251 Misc Trash   -     -     -     890.75   -   

  634.15   9.36 50252 Dumpsters   618.00   608.64   2,472.00   1,837.85   7,416.00 

(260.00)  -   50269 Ice Chipping & Scraping   -     -     -     260.00   4,000.00 

  -     -   50270 Carport Plowing   -     -     -     -     5,000.00 

  -     -   50271 Plowing   -     -     -     -     35,000.00 

  -     -   50272 Window wells   -     -     -     -     6,000.00 

  -     -   50273 Roof Raking   -     -     -     -     4,500.00 

  -     -   50274 Boiler Walks   -     -     -     -     7,000.00 

  -     -   50275 Roof Snow and Ice Removal   -     -     -     -     8,000.00 

(670.00)(870.00)50290 Security & Fire Safety   -     870.00   200.00   870.00   800.00 

  4,500.00   -   50292 Alarm Monitoring   -     -     4,500.00   -     4,500.00 

(3,203.00)  -   50294 Sprinkler R&M   -     -     500.00   3,703.00   1,500.00 

(3,362.05)(700.80)50320 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance   400.00   1,100.80   1,600.00   4,962.05   4,000.00 

  274.50   -   50322 Pest Control   -     -     750.00   475.50   1,500.00 

  3,165.08 (475.00)50330 Plumbing & Heating   1,250.00   1,725.00   5,000.00   1,834.92   15,000.00 

(8,612.99)(8,679.08)50340 Supplies & Materials   250.00   8,929.08   500.00   9,112.99   1,000.00 

(9,152.50)(2,000.00)50361 Grounds &Parking Maintenance   -     2,000.00   500.00   9,652.50   1,500.00 

  9.18   167.00 50362 Grounds &Parking  Supplies   167.00   -     668.00   658.82   2,004.00 

(6,704.00)(6,704.00)50370 Roof Maintenance   -     6,704.00   -     6,704.00   -   

  645.91   71.31 50401 Clbhs Electric   375.00   303.69   1,500.00   854.09   4,500.00 

  580.56   208.00 50402 Clbhs Natural Gas   208.00   -     836.00   255.44   2,500.00 

  5,437.68   2,708.89 50403 Natural Gas   5,000.00   2,291.11   20,000.00   14,562.32   60,000.00 

  1,869.21   466.96 50404 Electric   1,050.00   583.04   4,200.00   2,330.79   12,600.00 

(145.06)(78.16)50405 Clbhs Water & Sewer   400.00   478.16   800.00   945.06   1,600.00 

  250.00   62.50 50407 Nat. Gas Phone Line   62.50   -     250.00   -     750.00 

  5.60   -   51000 Misc Expense - Other   -     -     35.00   29.40   35.00 

(206.38)  -   51001 Bank Service Charges   -     -     -     206.38   -   

  5.00   -   51002 Licenses and Permits   -     -     48.00   43.00   48.00 

  160.00   -   54005 Clbhs General Maintenance   -     -     1,000.00   840.00   1,000.00 

  1,047.09   -   54010 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint.   -     -     2,000.00   952.91   4,000.00 

(1,965.56)(2,152.60)54020 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp.   -     2,152.60   300.00   2,265.56   900.00 

  226.79   -   54040 Clbhs Supplies & Materials   -     -     540.00   313.21   540.00 

$30,755.07 ($28,146.99) ($25,207.72)$58,902.06 $157,554.22 $132,346.50 Total Operating Expense $451,361.55 

Reserve Expenses

(9,400.00)  -   60014 Siding Resurfacing & Repair 

Touch-ups

  -     -     -     9,400.00   -   

(4,800.00)(4,800.00)60053 Asphalt Crack Fill   -     4,800.00   -     4,800.00   -   

(1,626.61)  -   60062 Clbhs Bldg Carpet   -     -     -     1,626.61   -   

(10,303.00)  -   60074 Fire Suppression System   -     -     -     10,303.00   -   

$-   ($4,800.00) ($26,129.61)$4,800.00 $26,129.61 $-   Total Reserve Expenses $-   

($51,337.33)($32,946.99)$30,755.07 $183,683.83 $132,346.50 Total OPERATING EXPENSE $63,702.06 $451,361.55 
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Income Statement - Operating

Gore Trail At Wildernest

10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

($44,879.60) $317.45 ($20,534.24)$6,618.18 Net Income: ($24,533.10) $20,346.50 ($13,916.06)
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Income Statement - Reserve

Gore Trail At Wildernest

10/01/2024 to 10/31/2024

Description

Current Period

Budget BudgetActual Variance

Year-to-date

Actual Variance

Annual

Budget

RESERVE INCOME

Reserve Income

($8,909.73)($10,303.00)48000 Reserve Dues $6,658.00 ($3,645.00) $26,632.00 $17,722.27 $79,896.00 

(114.00)  -   48020 Res. Spc. Assessment   -     -     190,000.00   189,886.00   380,000.00 

  78.58   65.29 48050 Res. Interest Income   8.37   73.66   33.36   111.94   100.00 

$6,666.37 ($10,237.71) ($8,945.15)($3,571.34) $207,720.21 $216,665.36 Total Reserve Income $459,996.00 

($8,945.15)($10,237.71)$6,666.37 $207,720.21 $216,665.36 Total RESERVE INCOME ($3,571.34) $459,996.00 

RESERVE EXPENSE

Reserve Expenses

(14,100.00)  -   80011 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair 

Bldgs. 1-6

  -     -     -     14,100.00   -   

  12,000.00   -   80015 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair 

Bldg Walkways

  -     -     12,000.00   -     12,000.00 

  10,000.00   -   80027 Res Roof Misc. Repairs   -     -     10,000.00   -     10,000.00 

  6,000.00   -   80032 Res Plumbing & Heating Misc. 

Repairs

  -     -     6,000.00   -     6,000.00 

  606.73   -   80042 Res Window Replacement   -     -     2,000.00   1,393.27   2,000.00 

  3,600.00   -   80053 Res Asphalt Crack Fill   -     -     3,600.00   -     3,600.00 

(2,600.00)  -   80062 Res Clbhs Bldg Carpet   -     -     -     2,600.00   -   

  600.00   -   80063 Res Clbhs Bldg Furnishings   -     -     600.00   -     600.00 

  1,800.00   -   80073 Res Fire Supression System Fire 

Control Panel

  -     -     1,800.00   -     1,800.00 

(16,775.00)  -   80074 Res Fire Suppression System   -     -     6,000.00   22,775.00   6,000.00 

  1,500.00   -   80111 Res Roof Leak Damages   -     -     1,500.00   -     1,500.00 

(29,622.32)(36,111.32)80500 Res Contingency   -     36,111.32   10,000.00   39,622.32   10,000.00 

$-   ($36,111.32) ($26,990.59)$36,111.32 $80,490.59 $53,500.00 Total Reserve Expenses $53,500.00 

($26,990.59)($36,111.32)$-   $80,490.59 $53,500.00 Total RESERVE EXPENSE $36,111.32 $53,500.00 

($35,935.74) $406,496.00 ($46,349.03)$6,666.37 Net Reserve: $127,229.62 $163,165.36 ($39,682.66)
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Payables Aging Report

As Of  10/31/2024

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90  BalanceVendor

A-Peak, Inc.

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 1743 10/13/2024 $0.00 

$4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,800.00 

Western States Fire Protection Co.

Invoice # Date Check Memo

$0.00 $0.00 $10,303.00 WSF628079 08/22/2024 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 $10,303.00 $0.00 $10,303.00 

Totals: $4,800.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,303.00 $15,103.00 
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GORE TRAIL AT WILDERNEST ASSOCIATION
OPERATING
C/O RED MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY MGM
PO BOX 915
SILVERTHORNE CO 80498-0915

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION CHECKING XXXXXXXXXXXXX3976 $31,191.95

ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX3976

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

10/01/2024 Beginning Balance $208,318.97

17 Credit(s) This Period $107,423.32

28 Debit(s) This Period $284,550.34

10/31/2024 Ending Balance $31,191.95

 

Deposits
Date Description Amount

10/01/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,839.00
10/01/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $3,173.00
10/09/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $8,251.00
10/11/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,209.00
10/15/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $546.00
10/17/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $613.00
10/23/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $1,705.00
10/31/2024 CORP ICL/RDC DEPOSIT $546.00

8 item(s) totaling $17,882.00

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

10/03/2024 Gore Trail At Wi OnlinePay 2958 $5,204.00
10/09/2024 Gore Trail At Wi OnlinePay 2974 $3,488.00
10/09/2024 CincXfer from 3979 $36,111.32
10/16/2024 Gore Trail At Wi ASSN DUES 8 $32,235.00
10/18/2024 Gore Trail At Wi OnlinePay 2990 $1,088.00
10/22/2024 AIBILLPAYCKFREE BILLPAY 8 $532.00
10/23/2024 AIBILLPAYCKFREE BILLPAY 8 $48.00
10/29/2024 Gore Trail At Wi OnlinePay 3009 $532.00
10/30/2024 CincXfer from 3979 $10,303.00

9 item(s) totaling $89,541.32

Statement Ending 10/31/2024
GORE TRAIL AT WILDERNEST   Page 1 of 4

Account Number: XXXXXXXXXXXXX3976
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ASSOCIATION CHECKING - XXXXXXXXXXXXX3976 (continued)

Electronic Debits
Date Description Amount

10/01/2024 EDI PAYMNT ALLIANZ 1796 REF* TN* 0002390981* POL.USC038084240 Mid Corporate
27/

$4,617.63

10/02/2024 CORP COLL TIGER NATURAL 0824521492 $2,381.83
10/02/2024 Gore Trail At Wi Vendor Pay 70 $6,586.00
10/10/2024 AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100146* 241009* Summits Finest Carpet

Cleanin\1
$1,030.00

10/10/2024 AVIDPAY AVIDPAY SERVICE REF* CK* 100148* 241009* Turner Morris
Inc\156951788\107

$6,704.00

10/15/2024 COMPLETE EXTRACT SALE $36,111.32
10/22/2024 RESORT INTERNET PURCHASE 970 262 3515 $434.04
10/22/2024 PAYMENT WASTE MANAGEMENT Log in to the MY WM Account Page for payment details $608.64
10/22/2024 RESORT INTERNET PURCHASE 970 262 3515 $4,485.25
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $478.16
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $1,949.15
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $1,991.81
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $2,702.33
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $2,726.85
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $2,771.88
10/28/2024 AMERICAN CONSERV BILLPAY AMERICAN CONSER $2,891.00
10/31/2024 XCEL ENERGY-PSCO XCELENERGY 00012388831 $996.52
10/31/2024 CORP COLL TIGER NATURAL 0924523068 $2,181.32

18 item(s) totaling $81,647.73

Other Debits
Date Description Amount

10/07/2024 CincXfer to 3979 $6,658.00
10/07/2024 CincXfer to 3979 $168,011.00
10/15/2024 CincXfer to 3979 $6,658.00

3 item(s) totaling $181,327.00

Checks Cleared
Check Nbr Date Amount

5085 10/07/2024 $2,641.00

5086 10/29/2024 $229.53

5087 10/23/2024 $2,357.83

5088 10/23/2024 $6,571.25

Check Nbr Date Amount

100144* 10/04/2024 $4,265.00

100145 10/09/2024 $3,511.00

100147* 10/22/2024 $2,000.00

* Indicates skipped check number 7 item(s) totaling $21,575.61

Daily Balances

Date Amount

10/01/2024 $208,713.34

10/02/2024 $199,745.51

10/03/2024 $204,949.51

10/04/2024 $200,684.51

10/07/2024 $23,374.51

10/09/2024 $67,713.83

Date Amount

10/10/2024 $59,979.83

10/11/2024 $61,188.83

10/15/2024 $18,965.51

10/16/2024 $51,200.51

10/17/2024 $51,813.51

10/18/2024 $52,901.51

Date Amount

10/22/2024 $45,905.58

10/23/2024 $38,729.50

10/28/2024 $23,218.32

10/29/2024 $23,520.79

10/30/2024 $33,823.79

10/31/2024 $31,191.95

GORE TRAIL AT WILDERNEST XXXXXXXXXXXXX3976 Statement Ending 10/31/2024 Page 2 of 4
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#5085 #5086 #5087$2,641.00 $229.53 $2,357.83

#5088 #100144 #100145$6,571.25 $4,265.00 $3,511.00

#100147 $2,000.00

0000000000007387
Statement Ending 10/31/2024
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GORE TRAIL AT WILDERNEST ASSOCIATION
RESERVE
C/O RED MOUNTAIN COMMUNITY MGM
PO BOX 915
SILVERTHORNE CO 80498-0915

Managing Your Accounts

Association Prime (877) 417-2265, option 2

Email Address
APSupport@associationprime.
com

Mailing Address
P.O Box 9602
Winter Haven, FL 33883

Summary of Accounts

Account Type Account Number Ending Balance

ASSOCIATION MMA XXXXXXXXXXXXX3979 $151,360.25

ASSOCIATION MMA - XXXXXXXXXXXXX3979

Account Summary
Date Description Amount

10/01/2024 Beginning Balance $16,373.91

4 Credit(s) This Period $181,400.66

2 Debit(s) This Period $46,414.32

10/31/2024 Ending Balance $151,360.25

Interest Summary
Description Amount

Interest Earned From 10/01/2024 Through 10/31/2024

Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.65%

Interest Days 31

Interest Earned $73.66

Interest Paid This Period $73.66

Interest Paid Year-to-Date $206.48

Minimum Balance $16,373.91

Average Available Balance $133,430.18

Other Credits
Date Description Amount

10/07/2024 CincXfer from 3976 $6,658.00
10/07/2024 CincXfer from 3976 $168,011.00
10/15/2024 CincXfer from 3976 $6,658.00
10/31/2024 INTEREST $73.66

4 item(s) totaling $181,400.66

Other Debits
Date Description Amount

10/09/2024 CincXfer to 3976 $36,111.32
10/30/2024 CincXfer to 3976 $10,303.00

2 item(s) totaling $46,414.32

Daily Balances

Date Amount

10/07/2024 $191,042.91

10/09/2024 $154,931.59

Date Amount

10/15/2024 $161,589.59

10/30/2024 $151,286.59

Date Amount

10/31/2024 $151,360.25

Statement Ending 10/31/2024
GORE TRAIL AT WILDERNEST   Page 1 of 2
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Bank Account Reconciliation

SSB Operating 3976 (End: 10/31/2024)

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

07/01/2024 ($702.18) 5089 Red Mountain Community Management

07/31/2024 ($2,576.45) 300146 Tiger Inc.

07/31/2024 ($199.51) 5090 Red Mountain Community Management

08/05/2024 ($4,485.25) 300138 ResortInternet

08/31/2024 ($1,690.88) 5091 Red Mountain Community Management

09/25/2024 ($175.00) 300153 ResortInternet

10/31/2024 ($12,008.00)Transfer to SSB Reserve 3979

10/31/2024 ($2,152.60) 100151 Kaupas Water, Inc.

10/31/2024 ($1,725.00) 100153 Department of Labor

10/31/2024 ($870.00) 100150 Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC

10/31/2024 ($275.31) 100155 Ten Mile Electric LLC

10/31/2024 ($175.50) 100154 Mountain Pest Control Inc.

($27,035.68)Total Uncleared

SSB Operating 3976 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 4,156.27 

($27,035.68)

$ 31,191.95 

$-   

$ 31,191.95 

Page 1 of 2CINCSystems, Inc. Copyright 2024 .  All rights reserved. Date : 11/20/2024 04:53 PM



Bank Account Reconciliation

SSB Reserve 3979 (End: 10/31/2024)

Gore Trail At Wildernest

Date Description Check # Trans. AmtReconciled Batch # - Type

Uncleared Items

10/31/2024 $12,008.00 Transfer from SSB Operating 3976

$12,008.00 Total Uncleared

SSB Reserve 3979 Summary

Uncleared Items:

Ending Account Balance:

Adjusted Balance:

Bank Ending Balance:

Difference:

$ 163,368.25 

$12,008.00 

$ 151,360.25 

$-   

$ 151,360.25 
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$4,156.27 $116,929.92 $107,423.32 $13,662.87 SSB  Oper 397610-10002-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 2,641.00 $ -   Refund Duplicate Special Assessment Pmt - GT6B1; Michael Schaefer Chk # 508510/01/2024 33001

  6,586.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976 Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 010/01/2024 33003

  -     1,839.00 Deposit from batch 295610/01/2024 33039

  -     3,173.00 Deposit from batch 295910/01/2024 33048

  4,617.63   -   SSB  Oper 3976 Inv # 10012024; EDI/Allianz Chk # 010/01/2024 33171

  -     5,204.00 Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  229.53   -   reimbursement for electric for dryout; Ryan Wilson Chk # 508610/04/2024 33139

  -     3,488.00 Deposit from batch 297410/08/2024 33266

  -     36,111.32 CER Inv #132810/09/2024 33310

  -     8,251.00 Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  4,485.25   -   SSB  Oper 3976; ResortInternet Chk # 30015510/09/2024 33336

  608.64   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Waste Management, Inc. Chk # 30015610/09/2024 33338

  1,030.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Summit's Finest Carpet Cleaning and Rest., Inc. Chk # 10014610/09/2024 33340

  2,000.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Alpine Tree Inc. Chk # 10014710/09/2024 33342

  6,704.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Turner Morris, Inc Chk # 10014810/09/2024 33344

  -     1,209.00 Deposit from batch 298510/11/2024 33405

  6,658.00   -   Monthly Reserve Transfer10/15/2024 33431

  -     32,235.00 Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  -     546.00 Deposit from batch 298710/15/2024 33636

  36,111.32   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Complete Extraction and Restoration (CER) Chk # 30016710/15/2024 34736

  -     1,088.00 Deposit from batch 299010/17/2024 33665

  -     613.00 Deposit from batch 299210/17/2024 33670

  2,357.83   -   Aug. Materials; Inv.3132; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 508710/20/2024 33693

  6,571.25   -   flooring for 4a6 repair; Inv.3803; Lowe's Purchase; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 508810/20/2024 33695

  -     532.00 Deposit from batch 299710/21/2024 33824

  -     48.00 Deposit from batch 300410/22/2024 33830

  -     1,705.00 Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  -     532.00 Deposit from batch 300910/28/2024 33880

  -     10,303.00 Western States Invoice #WSF62807910/30/2024 33898

  -     546.00 Deposit from batch 302110/31/2024 34022

  478.16   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015710/31/2024 34096

  2,891.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015810/31/2024 34098

  1,949.15   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015910/31/2024 34100

  1,991.81   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016010/31/2024 34102

  2,726.85   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016110/31/2024 34104

  2,702.33   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016210/31/2024 34106

  2,771.88   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016310/31/2024 34108

  434.04   -   SSB  Oper 3976; ResortInternet Chk # 30016410/31/2024 34110

  996.52   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Xcel Energy Chk # 30016510/31/2024 34112

  2,181.32   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Tiger Inc. Chk # 30016610/31/2024 34114

  870.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC Chk # 10015010/31/2024 34118

  2,152.60   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Kaupas Water, Inc. Chk # 10015110/31/2024 34120

  1,725.00   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Department of Labor Chk # 10015310/31/2024 34124

  175.50   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 10015410/31/2024 34126

  275.31   -   SSB  Oper 3976; Ten Mile Electric LLC Chk # 10015510/31/2024 34128

  12,008.00   -   Reserve Special Assessment Collections10/31/2024 34227
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$163,368.25 $46,414.32 $18,739.66 $191,042.91 SSB Res 397912-12003-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 36,111.32 $ -   CER Inv #132810/09/2024 33310

  -     6,658.00 Monthly Reserve Transfer10/15/2024 33431

  10,303.00   -   Western States Invoice #WSF62807910/30/2024 33898

  -     12,008.00 Reserve Special Assessment Collections10/31/2024 34227

  -     73.66 Interest10/31/2024 34233

  13,750.04   60,064.00   49,216.04   24,598.00 Accounts Receivable14-14000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  -     20,748.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 272610/01/2024 29479

  -     23,294.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 272710/01/2024 29503

  -     2,641.00 Refund Duplicate Special Assessment Pmt - GT6B1; Michael Schaefer Chk # 508510/01/2024 33001

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 295610/01/2024 33039

  1,226.00   -   Deposit from batch 295610/01/2024 33039

  2,028.00   -   Deposit from batch 295910/01/2024 33048

  532.00   -   Deposit from batch 295910/01/2024 33048

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 295910/01/2024 33048

  546.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT1A110/01/2024 33064

  409.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT3A610/01/2024 33066

  613.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT3B110/01/2024 33068

  475.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT4A210/01/2024 33070

  613.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT5B510/01/2024 33072

  546.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT6A110/01/2024 33074

  613.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT6B110/01/2024 33076

  2,028.00   -   Applied Prepaid GT6B110/01/2024 33076

  -     1,839.00 Working Capital Contribution - Batch 295310/01/2024 33675

  -     180.00 Assessment - Special - Batch 296110/01/2024 34036

  -     80.00 Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 296110/01/2024 34038

  1,810.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  1,092.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  597.00   -   Deposit from batch 295810/02/2024 33107

  2,356.00   -   Deposit from batch 297410/08/2024 33266

  20.00   -   Deposit from batch 297410/08/2024 33266

  1,092.00   -   Deposit from batch 297410/08/2024 33266

  20.00   -   Deposit from batch 297410/08/2024 33266

  1,810.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  2,641.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  20.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  137.00   -   Deposit from batch 298510/11/2024 33405

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 546.00 $ -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  71.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 613.00 $ -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  16.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  175.00   -   Deposit from batch 297610/15/2024 33439

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 299010/17/2024 33665

  532.00   -   Deposit from batch 299710/21/2024 33824

  48.00   -   Deposit from batch 300410/22/2024 33830

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  144.00   -   Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  20.00   -   Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  532.00   -   Deposit from batch 300910/28/2024 33880

  -     434.04 Owner Chargeback - Batch 301710/30/2024 34050

  14.00   -   Deposit from batch 302110/31/2024 34022

  26.00   -   Deposit from batch 302110/31/2024 34022

  40.00   -   Deposit from batch 302110/31/2024 34022

(9,867.00)  -     12,008.00 (21,875.00)Due to Rsv - Spc Assmt A/R14-14001-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 12,008.00 Due to Rsv - Spc Assmt A/R10/31/2024 34229

  9,867.00   12,008.00   -     21,875.00 Accounts Receivable - Rsv Spc Assmt14-14005-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 12,008.00 $ -   Accounts Receivable - Rsv Spc Assmt10/31/2024 34229

  27,387.87   -     -     27,387.87 Due From Operating18-18000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(15,103.00)  95,824.81   91,200.31 (10,478.50)Accounts Payable20-20000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 4,736.00 $ -   Accounts Payable10/01/2024 23925

  -     4,736.00 Accounts Payable (Reversal)10/01/2024 23925

  6,586.00   -   Accounts Payable10/01/2024 30959

  -     6,586.00 Accounts Payable Inv # ; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 010/01/2024 33003

  4,617.63   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 1001202410/01/2024 33161

  -     4,617.63 Accounts Payable Inv # 10012024; EDI/Allianz Chk # 010/01/2024 33171

  4,485.25   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 12360110/01/2024 33331

  1,030.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 428710/02/2024 33296

  2,000.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 740410/09/2024 33298

  6,704.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 43195810/09/2024 33300

  -     4,485.25 Accounts Payable Inv # 123601; ResortInternet Chk # 30015510/09/2024 33336

  -     608.64 Accounts Payable Inv # 0698473-1190-4; Waste Management, Inc. Chk # 30015610/09/2024 33338

  -     1,030.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 4287; Summit's Finest Carpet Cleaning and Rest., Inc. Chk # 10014610/09/2024 33340

  -     2,000.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 7404; Alpine Tree Inc. Chk # 10014710/09/2024 33342

  -     6,704.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 431958; Turner Morris, Inc Chk # 10014810/09/2024 33344

  434.04   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 12394610/09/2024 34088

  996.52   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 89774930810/09/2024 34090

  608.64   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 0698473-1190-410/10/2024 33334

  478.16   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001ch10/10/2024 34074

  2,891.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001d10/10/2024 34076

  1,949.15   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001f10/10/2024 34078

  1,991.81   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001e10/10/2024 34080
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$ 2,726.85 $ -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001c10/10/2024 34082

  2,702.33   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001b10/10/2024 34084

  2,771.88   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001a10/10/2024 34086

  4,800.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 174310/13/2024 33914

  36,111.32   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 132810/15/2024 34734

  -     36,111.32 Accounts Payable Inv # 1328; Complete Extraction and Restoration (CER) Chk # 30016710/15/2024 34736

  2,181.32   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 092452306810/16/2024 34094

  275.31   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 104110/18/2024 33912

  1,725.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 75958310/24/2024 33902

  2,152.60   -   Accounts Payable Inv # WKO358410/25/2024 33904

  870.00   -   Accounts Payable Inv # 100210/31/2024 33910

  -     478.16 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001ch; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015710/31/2024 34096

  -     2,891.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001d; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015810/31/2024 34098

  -     1,949.15 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001f; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30015910/31/2024 34100

  -     1,991.81 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001e; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016010/31/2024 34102

  -     2,726.85 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001c; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016110/31/2024 34104

  -     2,702.33 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001b; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016210/31/2024 34106

  -     2,771.88 Accounts Payable Inv # 101024--001a; Buffalo Mountain Metro District Chk # 30016310/31/2024 34108

  -     434.04 Accounts Payable Inv # 123946; ResortInternet Chk # 30016410/31/2024 34110

  -     996.52 Accounts Payable Inv # 897749308; Xcel Energy Chk # 30016510/31/2024 34112

  -     2,181.32 Accounts Payable Inv # 0924523068; Tiger Inc. Chk # 30016610/31/2024 34114

  -     870.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 1002; Colorado Water Distribution Solutions LLC Chk # 10015010/31/2024 34118

  -     2,152.60 Accounts Payable Inv # WKO3584; Kaupas Water, Inc. Chk # 10015110/31/2024 34120

  -     1,725.00 Accounts Payable Inv # 759583; Department of Labor Chk # 10015310/31/2024 34124

  -     175.50 Accounts Payable Inv # 1307947; Mountain Pest Control Inc. Chk # 10015410/31/2024 34126

  -     275.31 Accounts Payable Inv # 1041; Ten Mile Electric LLC Chk # 10015510/31/2024 34128

(16,948.33)  6,788.00   5,843.00 (16,003.33)Prepaid Assessments20-21000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 546.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33064

  -     409.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33066

  -     613.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33068

  -     475.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33070

  -     613.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33072

  -     546.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33074

  -     2,641.00 Adjust Prepaid10/01/2024 33076

  2,621.00   -   Deposit from batch 298210/09/2024 33314

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 298510/11/2024 33405

  526.00   -   Deposit from batch 298510/11/2024 33405

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 298710/15/2024 33636

  475.00   -   Deposit from batch 299010/17/2024 33665

  613.00   -   Deposit from batch 299210/17/2024 33670

  449.00   -   Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  546.00   -   Deposit from batch 300710/23/2024 33847

  466.00   -   Deposit from batch 302110/31/2024 34022

(27,387.87)  -     -   (27,387.87)Due to Reserve20-25000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  26,866.79   -     -     26,866.79 Retained Earnings30-32000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

(73,393.50)  -     -   (73,393.50)Retained Earnings - Reserve39-39500-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(176,168.00)  44,042.00   -   (132,126.00)Operating Dues40-40000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 20,748.00 $ -   Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 272610/01/2024 29479

  23,294.00   -   Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 272710/01/2024 29503

(243.00)  1,839.00   -     1,596.00 Working Capital Contribution40-40025-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 1,839.00 $ -   Working Capital Contribution - Batch 295310/01/2024 33675

  17,722.27   10,303.00   6,658.00   21,367.27 Dues To Reserve40-40050-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 6,658.00 Dues To Reserve10/15/2024 33433

  10,303.00   -   Dues To Reserve10/30/2024 33900

(462.00)  260.00   -   (202.00)Late Fees40-40100-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 180.00 $ -   Assessment - Special - Batch 296110/01/2024 34036

  80.00   -   Assessment - Homeowner - Batch 296110/01/2024 34038

(17,722.27)  6,658.00   10,303.00 (21,367.27)Reserve Dues48-48000-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 6,658.00 $ -   Reserve Dues10/15/2024 33433

  -     10,303.00 Reserve Dues10/30/2024 33900

(189,886.00)  -     -   (189,886.00)Res. Spc. Assessment48-48020-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

(111.94)  73.66   -   (38.28)Res. Interest Income48-48050-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ 73.66 $ -   Interest10/31/2024 34233

  26,344.00   4,736.00   11,322.00   19,758.00 Management Fee- Contract50-50100-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 4,736.00 Monthly Mngt Fees10/01/2024 23925

  4,736.00   -   Monthly Mngt Fees (Reversal)10/01/2024 23925

  -     6,586.00 Monthly Mngt Fees10/01/2024 30959

  16,231.08   -     4,617.63   11,613.45 Insurance50-50210-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 4,617.63 Insurance10/01/2024 33161

  27,732.91   -     15,033.02   12,699.89 Water & Sewer50-50220-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,891.00 1350951-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34076

  -     1,949.15 1350953-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34078

  -     1,991.81 1350952-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34080

  -     2,726.85 1350950-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34082

  -     2,702.33 1350949-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34084

  -     2,771.88 1350948-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34086

  17,486.67   -     3,831.28   13,655.39 In-Unit Cable50-50241-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 3,397.24 ResortInternet10/01/2024 33331

  -     434.04 chargeback to 6a5 for no AP units10/09/2024 34088

  5,199.02   -     1,088.01   4,111.01 In-Unit Internet50-50242-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,088.01 ResortInternet10/01/2024 33331
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$890.75 $-   $-   $890.75 Misc Trash50-50251-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,837.85   -     608.64   1,229.21 Dumpsters50-50252-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 608.64 20-92250-33006-Waste Management, Inc.10/10/2024 33334

  260.00   -     -     260.00 Ice Chipping & Scraping50-50269-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  870.00   -     870.00   -   Security & Fire Safety50-50290-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 870.00 hydrant tests10/31/2024 33910

  3,703.00   -     -     3,703.00 Sprinkler R&M50-50294-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  4,962.05   434.04   1,534.84   3,861.25 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance50-50320-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,030.00 asbestos testing for 2 units at GT for leak repairs10/02/2024 33296

  -     229.53 Gen. Bldg. Maintenance; reimbursement for electric for dryout; Ryan Wilson Chk # 508610/04/2024 33139

  -     275.31 sconce installation10/18/2024 33912

  434.04   -   Owner Chargeback - Batch 301710/30/2024 34050

  475.50   -     -     475.50 Pest Control50-50322-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,834.92   -     1,725.00   109.92 Plumbing & Heating50-50330-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 1,725.00 bi-annual boiler inspections10/24/2024 33902

  9,112.99   -     8,929.08   183.91 Supplies & Materials50-50340-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,357.83 Supplies & Materials (mutt mitts, FACP signs, light bulbs); Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 508710/20/2024 33693

  -     6,571.25 Supplies & Materials; 4a6 flooring; Red Mountain Community Management Chk # 508810/20/2024 33695

  9,652.50   -     2,000.00   7,652.50 Grounds &Parking Maintenance50-50361-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,000.00 add'l tree removal10/09/2024 33298

  658.82   -     -     658.82 Grounds &Parking  Supplies50-50362-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  6,704.00   -     6,704.00   -   Roof Maintenance50-50370-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 6,704.00 inspection repairs10/09/2024 33300

  854.09   -     303.69   550.40 Clbhs Electric50-50401-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 303.69 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy10/09/2024 34090

  255.44   -     -     255.44 Clbhs Natural Gas50-50402-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  14,562.32   -     2,291.11   12,271.21 Natural Gas50-50403-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 109.79 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy10/09/2024 34090

  -     2,181.32 01724-22-Tiger Inc.10/16/2024 34094

  2,330.79   -     583.04   1,747.75 Electric50-50404-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 583.04 53-1238883-1-Xcel Energy10/09/2024 34090

  945.06   -     478.16   466.90 Clbhs Water & Sewer50-50405-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 478.16 1350954-001-Buffalo Mountain Metro District10/10/2024 34074
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Gore Trail At Wildernest

Accts: 10-10000-00 To: 80-86640-01   Dates: 10/1/2024 - 10/31/2024

General Ledger Trial Balance with Details

Account No End BalanceCurrent CreditCurrent DebitPrior BalanceDescription

$29.40 $-   $-   $29.40 Misc Expense - Other50-51000-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  206.38   -     -     206.38 Bank Service Charges50-51001-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  43.00   -     -     43.00 Licenses and Permits50-51002-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  840.00   -     -     840.00 Clbhs General Maintenance50-54005-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  952.91   -     -     952.91 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Maint.50-54010-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  2,265.56   -     2,152.60   112.96 Clbhs Pool & Hot Tub Supp.50-54020-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 2,152.60 new cover10/25/2024 33904

  313.21   -     -     313.21 Clbhs Supplies & Materials50-54040-00

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  9,400.00   -     -     9,400.00 Siding Resurfacing & Repair Touch-ups60-60014-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  4,800.00   -     4,800.00   -   Asphalt Crack Fill60-60053-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 4,800.00 A-Peak, Inc.10/13/2024 33914

  1,626.61   -     -     1,626.61 Clbhs Bldg Carpet60-60062-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  10,303.00   -     -     10,303.00 Fire Suppression System60-60074-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  14,100.00   -     -     14,100.00 Res Siding Resurfacing & Repair Bldgs. 1-680-80011-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  1,393.27   -     -     1,393.27 Res Window Replacement80-80042-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  2,600.00   -     -     2,600.00 Res Clbhs Bldg Carpet80-80062-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  22,775.00   -     -     22,775.00 Res Fire Suppression System80-80074-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

  39,622.32   -     36,111.32   3,511.00 Res Contingency80-80500-01

DescriptionDebit CreditGL Ref #Date

$ -   $ 36,111.32 Complete Extraction and Restoration (CER)10/15/2024 34734

$0.00 $406,374.75 $406,374.75 $0.00 Totals:
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